safety and discipline techniques; and 

3.  Until July 1, 2014, the Oklahoma Commission for Teacher 

Preparation and beginning July 1, 2014, the The Commission for 

Educational Quality and Accountability shall not require more than a 

four-year program of one hundred twenty-four (124) semester hours to 

complete a teacher education degree. 

B.  It is the intent of the Legislature that institutions of 

higher education which offer teacher education programs hold such 

programs accountable for meeting the certification competencies